
=wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV
=wøÌ[ý[ýã†Ì[ý %ç±ÁçÌ[ý %ç±ÁÝÌ^

     .   20 September 2023 Wednesday 14 Pages Rs. 4.00   http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

- 
 

  
    
   -
    
     
   
   
 ,  
‘’    
    
   ’ 
   
 
    

‘  
  ’
   
 ‘ ’ 
    
   
   
    
     
   
    
  
    



 

  


  

  


 
 


  

,   :     
         
         
          
         - 
      

,    
    
     
     
     
   
   
     
    
    
     
     
    
   ,  
    
    
    
    
   
    
     
‘’   

    
 ,         
         
           
          
          

 
 

  
 

 
,   : 

     
     
      
     
 ,   , 
     
      
      
    
  

   
     
   ,  
    
      
    
      
     
     
     
 

    
, ‘    
     
’ 

    
    
   
    
      
     
      
     
      
  

    
      
     
          

 
,   : 

      
     
      
     
     
     
      
 -   
 

 , -
    
    
     
     
    
     
  ,   

    
      
     

  ,   
     
     
    

    
     
  , ‘ 
     
     
    ? 
     
?’

 , ‘ 

      
     
    
’     
,      
 ‘  ’ 
     
    
  

    
     
,     
    
    , 
     
     
     
    
    

   

 
,   :  

   
     
   
   
   
    
     
   

   
    
    
    
     
    
    
   
   

     
    

     
     
     
    
   , 

     
    
    
    
, ‘    

    
   
     
    
     
     
     
  ’

   
    
    
     
     
   ’  
   
     
     
    
-    
     
    

  

 
  
  

  
,   : 

,    
     
     
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
    
    
    
    
     
 

     
()    
     
    
     
    
     
    
   -
      
     
   

    
 , ‘  
    
     
     
  ’

  -  
     
      
   
      
     
     
     
      
     
      
    
    
     
    
   

    
    
     
    
      
  

  

   

   , 


   
  
-  
    
  
  
   
 
   
  
 
  
   
  

 

    

  
 

       -  
       -

 
   
    

   
  
   
  
   
  





   
    
   

   
   

     
    

   
-   

     All 

aTöEõÞEõÌ[ýS f =wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV %U[ýç Y×ÅyEõçÌ[ý åEõçXC AãL³ROô Y×ÅyEõçÌ^ YÒEõç×`Tö åEõçXC ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý aTöTöç, ^UçUïTöçÌ[ý LXî VçÌ^Ý XÌ^* åEõçXC YÒEõçÌ[ý ×[ýpûçYX ¥çÌ[ýç YÒ\öç×[ýTö c÷CÌ^çÌ[ý %çãG ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý ^UçUïTöç ^ç»JôçâôO EõãÌ[ý ×XãTö YçPöEõãVÌ[ý %XÇãÌ[ýçWý EõÌ[ýç c÷ä¬K÷*

   
   
(/   )

   
(/   )

   
(/   )

  ( ) 

  ( ) 

    
  

*  ,    

    

Memo No : 549/DMS Dt : 19/09/2023

NOTICE INVITING E-Tender
01/DMS/CLTH/2023-24 dt 19/09/2023

 E-Tenders on Behalf of the District Magistrate,     
Darjeeling for Purchasing of Ordinary Warm Cloths for 
Distribution through MLAs of Hill areas for Kurseong and 
Darjeeling from the reputed firms. The intending tenderers 
may visit Website - www.darjeeling.gov.in for the tender 
notice & other details. But submission of bid will be through 
the website www.wbtenders.gov.in only.

For District Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Office of the Block Dev Officer
Bamangola Dev. Block, Malda

ABRIDGED TENDER  NOTICE 
NIT No : e-NIT/ 03 / 2023-24 / BDB (2nd call)  

DATED : 12/09/2023
Tender is invited by the u/s for 4 (four) nos works for 

infrastructure strengthening of Health Sub Center 
under Bamangola Dev. Block.

Deadling for receiving bids online : 29/09/2023 (up to 
05.00 PM) 

For further details visit : www.malda.nic.in  OR www.
wbtenders.gov.in

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
RECRUITMENT ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

No 43/RP/DD                    Date : 19/09/2023

Applications are hereby invited from the 
eligible candidates to the post of Data 
Entry Operator in Dakshin Dinajpur 
District Project Management Unit, Rupashree 
Prakalpa on contract basis. Last date of 
online application is 05.10.2023. For details, 
please visit www.ddinajpur.nic.in & https://
recruitmentdd.in

Sd/-
District Magistrate 
Dakshin Dinajpur

 
    
  , , , 
,  ,   
    - 
    - 
9339679699. (C/107516)

-
  / 
    
/- 9433766101, 
7595817526. (K)


     
     500/- 
- 5,000/-    
8282979209. (C/107440)


 , ,  
, ,  
, OD, , 
/, 
 Ph : 9002090243. 
(C/107439)


   
      
,    
- ‘  ’  
0353-2538844, 9609225864. 
(C/107428)


 , ,  
HS,     
     
 /  M- 
9126145259. (C/112656)

·

 Cafe-   
   -
 , Salary 16 K to 18 
K. 6295406489. (C/107524)

·

     
10     , 
,    
,  ,  4 , 
 11,500/-+pf,esi. M- 
8653710700. (C/107441)

·

    CAR 
 (30-45 )   
10,000/- , , 
M- 9064261553. (C/107446)

·

     
     - 
  M- 7001562584. 
(C/107446)

·

   
     
 Cont :- (M) 
96476-10774. (C/107442)

·

  -
     
     (M) 90025 
90042. (C/107445)

·

Job Vacancy, Candidates 
for Micro Finance. M- 
6294558569. (C/107447)

RESTAURANT STAFFS
Urgently required for a 
Cafetaria in Dagapur, 
Siliguri : Restaurant 
Manager / Supervisor, 
Multi Cuisine Cook, Pastry 
/ Patisserie Chef, Stewards 
/ Counter Service Boys / 
Girls, Store Keeper, Kitchen 
Helper, Cleaner. Whatsapp 
CV to 8336968617.  
(C/107443)

REQUIRED
Senior Accountant for a Star 
Hotel in Siliguri capable of 
handling IDS software and 
accounts independently. 
Ph - 93320-92691, 98831-
76004, gm@hilandhotels.
com (C/107444)

/
   , 
  /  
      
   :-  
 ,   , 
, ,   
:-  (C/A)


      
  //  
    
    
(C/107534)

·

 15.09.2023  , 
E.M. Court-  
   -  
    
     
  ,  
,  (C/A)

·

 E.M  19.09.23  
   A/C 
No - 190000021-   
 Ekta  Mahi Ghosh 
  ,  - , 
 (A/A)


      
      
7478015586. (C/107529)

 
,    

  , 
   ,  
 , , ,  
     
    
   
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
      

    
,     
  

   
     
    

     
      
      
    
     
    

 -,   
     
      
    
,      
    
     
    
     
     
     
     
      

    
    
 , , , , 
 ,     

    
   
  ,  
 , ,  
     
     
     
     

   
     
     
    
    
     
     
  , ,   
  

  
     

   
,   : 

     
    
     
      
    ,  
     
      
     
     
    

     
     
    
    
     
     
     
     
   
     
   , ‘ 
      
    
    
    
    
    ’ 
 , ‘   
    
  -  
      
   ’ 
    
   
    
    
    
   
   

  

   
  

 

 
 ,   : 

‘   ’ ,  
’...    
    
,    
  ()   
      


    
 ()   
   
  ,  
    
      
      
     
     
     
       
  

    
, ‘   

     
     
     
    
    
     
      

     
  ’

  , ‘ 
    
     
    
     
      
      
   ’

  
  

   

  


 
  

,   : 
-   
   
   
     
  

   
  ,  
    
    
    
    
     
      
    
,    
     
 

 

-  -

 ()     
 ..      ()       
              
          
           
   ()  ’      ()  
()    .. ’       
( ),  ( ),  ( 
),  ( )   (  ) 
   


  
    ,
,
::+- 
--
   : . (         
 ) (   //     ..    
             
         ,   
         () 
          ()      
 ’      
           
            : . ( 
        )    ..  
  ..           
        ’  ()    
      
   :
-, -, :: , -,  -,  
-,     ,    -,  -. ,
  - ,
  I-  ..,
  -   
-
 -    
 -  
 -  
 -     
 :    
 : ..    

 

-  -

 ()  -   
   ()-        
 ,  ..        
 ,    ,    -  
         
  ,     ()  -
      ()  ()-    
..        -   
- (  )


  
 - ,
,
 
- 
--
   : . (       
   ) ( ..      -  ), 
     ..         
       
     ,       
    ,        
  ()  -    ,  -  
()-  /         
         
              
: . (          ) ( 
..      -  ),     
 .. )
       ,   - -
 ()-       
   
  -   ,
 - 
 -, .. -,  -, .. , -, , 
-, -, -,  -, ..  
- ..   .., -. , -
-
 -    
 -  
 -  
 -    
 :    
 : ..    



      ALL  

   
   

    
    

  
   

    
    

  ’
-  

 

    
    
   
   

    
    
     
   

    
-   

 ,  
 -


  
  
   
 
   
   
  
  
  
   
  
    
   

 
,   : 

    
    
   ,  
   
     
    
   
    
    
 ,   
      
  ,  
   
    
    

    
    
 ,  
   
      
     
     
     
  , 
     
 ,     
 ,     
    
     
 

  ?  
    
    

     
   
    

     
    
 , ‘  

    , 
     
,   

   ’ 
    
   , 
      
      
    ? 
 , ‘  
     
      
’

    
    
  , 
‘   , 
 ( )   
      
,     
     

 ,     
   ? 
       
 ’

    
    
     
, ‘    
      
,     
      
      
     
     ’ 
     
, ‘   
     
   ’

 ‘ ’    
  
  
   
  
    


- 

 
,   : 

    
      
     
    
    
    
    
     
    , 
     
     
,     
     
     
    

    
   
    
     
‘’ ,    
      
 ?    
     
     
     
     

     
      
   

    
  , ‘  
     

     
     
     
    ’

    
      
     
 ,   , 
     
     

    
     
     
 ,     
    
  

  ,  
     
     
      
     
      
   ,   
    
       
     

     
     
  

     
    
  ,   
     
     
   ,   
    

    
 , - 
      
   
     
 ,     
     
       
     
    
    
     
    
  

    
     
    
     
     

  
     

  
  


,   :  

    
     
     
,     
      
   - 
     
   , ‘ 
    
     
     
  , -  
   ’

,   
     
     
    
     
    
    
      
    
 ,    
,   ,  
     
    
   , 
   
    

   
   


 

  : - 
     
     
      
    
     
     
     -
    
       
    
    
  ,  
  ()  
     
   , 
-  
     
 -   
    
  ,  
   - 
     
     
 , ,  
,   -
    
   -
      
      

   
   
  
 
   
,   
   

  
    
  
  
   
   
   
   

 
,    

     
     
     
     
     
    
    
      
    
     
, ,    
       
      
    
   ,   
      
       
      
    
  ,    
   
    
     
  , , 
     
      
    

   
    
      
      
     
    
       
    

  , , , 
   
     
    
     
     
     
    

    
     
      
 -  
     

     
,     
      
  , , 
     

      
     
 ,    
      
    

     
     
,    
     
      
  -   
      
    
  ,   
     
    
    
      
      
      
     
    

   
   , 
     
      
    
    
   
      
 

,   :  
     
 -   
     
     
     
    
     
      
 

   
     
     
  - 
   
    
   
    


    
   ,  
     
    , 
     
      
 ,    
      
     
    
 

   
    
   
    
   
     
    

  
    , 

‘    
     
     

    ’ 
,    
      
  

 -  
    
  , ‘ 
    
     
    
      
     
    
      
’

    
 ,    
      
     
      
     
    
    

    
   

    -

         

 


,   :  
   
   
   
    
     
   , 
   
,    
,   
     
     
    
     
,    
     
     
   
     

  ,  
 

    
 , ‘  
    
     
    
    
     
     
    
 ’  , 
     
   , 
   
       
    
    
     
 

 ,  
   
    
     
    
 

   
 

,   :   
      ? 
      
     
    
      
       
  ,    , 
      
      
      

  ,    
       
      
      
       
     
       
    

     
        

      
       
,        
      
 ,   ,  
 ,   
,    (), 
      
 

’     
 , ‘     
        
     ’  , 
‘       
       
     ’ 

       
?   ?   
 ,       
       

     
       
    
  , ‘    
        
       
     ’ 
     
      
      

   

    -

 

,   :  
  
    
     
   

 
     

   
   
      

     
  ,  
      
     
 

   

   
 

,   : 
      
       
 ()     
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
     
     
 ,   
     
  

          
      :  



     S

  
   

,   
   
    
,    
    
    
    
 -  
   
     
    


-   
, 

 
,   : 

     
     
     
    
     
   
    
,    
     
     
    
    
     
    
     
    
    

    
    
,     
     
    

    
    

    
   

   ? 
    

     
     

 
    

     
, ‘   

     
     

    
      
     
    

     


    
     
     
     
    
   -
  - 
   
    
 

     
,    
      
    
    
 ,   
     
 ,   
     
      
      
      
 ,  

   

       -

 
,   : 

     
  ,     
    
      
     
    
    , 
‘     
,     
     , 
      
      
    -  
      
     
 ’    
     
     
     
     
 

    
     

     
      
      
     

      
      
     
     

     
, ‘    
      
     
     
   ,   
   ’ 
      
    
     
      
     
   

    
    
       
 , ‘   
,     
       
      
    
   ’ 

   
  
     

           

,   : 
    
    
      
     
      
     
     
 ,    
  ,  
     

    
      
     
     
    
     
     
     
    
     
      
    
  ,   
     
     
    
    
     
   , 
‘     
     
      

    ’ 
  , ‘ 
      
-    
   ’   
 , ‘  
      
   
     
     
   
    
  ’    
,     
     
  ,   
     
    
    

 , ‘  
 ’   
    
     
    
   ’  
    
    
    
    
,    , 
   , 
    
   

  
  

 
 
 
,   : 

    
  ( 
)    
     
    
    
 , ,   
 ,   
    
     
     
    
,     
,    , 
      
     
,    
 

  
,   : 

    
    
     
    
   
  ’  
     
      
      
     
,      
   ’ 
      
      
  

 
,   :  

     
     
    
   
  -   
     
     
     
    
     
     , 
-    
,  ,  , 
 ,     
  

 
,   : 

   , 
     
     
     
    
   
     
     
      
    
   ,  
     
    
     
     
      
     
 ,   
     
     
     

     
    

   
     
    
   ,   
    
    

     
     
    
     
   

     
  ,   

       
     
      
     
       
  

    
  , ‘  
      
     
     
    
      
      
  ’   , 
‘      
     
     
     
     
    
     
      
 ’

  
 

   
  
  



 
,   :  

      
    
   
    
     
    
    
     
    
     
    
    
     
     

  - 
     
    
 ,    
     
     
     
      
      
     
,   
 -   
     
   
      
     
  , , 

, , , 
      
   

    
, ‘     
      
      
      
     
      
     
     , 
     
       
     
     
    , 

‘     
   ’  

    
   , 

‘     
   ’

     ,   

-    - 

 , 
 

 
,   : 

      
  ,  
-    
    
 ()-   
     
  , ‘ 
     
     
      
    
    
     
 ?’  , 
‘     
      
     
  ’

   
    
     
   -
     
   , ‘ 
     
    
     
     
      
     
 ,  ’

 , ‘  
    
    
   , 
     
     
     
     
     
     
’

   
    
   , 
‘    
     
    
’  , ‘  
    ’ 

  
  

,   : 
    
  ,   
     
    ()  
     
     
     
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
     
    
    
      
     
     

,    
     
     
     
     
    
    
      
 ,    
     
    

 

   
        

,   : 
     
    
-    
   
    
    
      
  - 
    
     

     
     
    
     
    
   , 
‘   
,    
    
    
      

 ’ 
    

     
    
     
    
   , 
    
,     
    
    

  
  

,   : 

    
    
     
     
   
  

  
    
     
    
  
    
 ’    
,       
   
      
    
    
       

   
   
   
    
    
     
   
     
     
    
     

    
      
     
     
   ,  
    
, ‘      
      
   ’   

   
  , ‘ 
  , , , 
,     
     
    
   ’ 

   
       
     
    
   
    
  

 
,   : 

     
     
    
    
    
     
    
    
    



     S  

 
,   : 

      
    
      
   ,   
     
     
    
     
  ()   
    
, ‘    
   ’ 

    
     
    
    
     
    

      
   
     
    
     
     
    
     
    
     
    
  ,   
     
    
     
   
, ‘    
      
?’     
   

    
     
 ()  

      
     
     
    
     
   
   
    
     
     
      
    
    

   
    
     
    
    
     
    
     

    , 
,    
    
    
   

 , ‘ 
     
    ? 
    
    
      
     
   ’   
     
 ,    , 
‘     
    
  ’  
, ‘  
      
 ’

   

  , 
  :   
    
    
      
    
    
      
     

  
,    
    
   ,  
-    
    
  

,  
    
     
     
     
    
    
    , 
    
 ,   
     
   

    
   , , 
  

    
    
     
   , 
     
    
 ,    
    
     
     
   
    

,   
    
    
    
  ,  
    
     
    
    , 
 ,  
    
   
  

     :  

  
 

 

   
  , 

    
?   
    
   
    

   
-    

 ,  

 
,   : 

     
 ()   
    
     
    
    
      
    
     
,     
       
    
    
    
    
    
    - 
     
    
    

     
    
   -   
     
   -  
     
     

     
    , 
‘     
    
    
     
     

     
      
      
     
    
    
      
 ’ 

    
    
    
    
     
     
     
    
    
      
     
    
     
     
     

 - 
 

   - 

,   : 
    
    
    
    
     
    
      
    
   

    
     
    
   
     

     
      
     
     
    
  

   
     
     
    
     
     
    
    
   

,   : 
    
    
    
    
     
     
     

   
   
     

     
   
     
    
     
     
  

   
     
    
-    

  

   

  
 

,   : 
    
     
    
     
    
    
-     
,      
 

    
     
    
-     
   
  ,   
     
     
  

   
 

,   : 
     
     
     
    
      
   

   
      
     
   

  
 
,   : 

     
    
     
     
()      
   

    
     
     
     
     
    
     
      
      



     
  
   

  
  

  
   

  
   

 
,   
n   n  

       ,  
       
          
        
        
    ,   
      ,    
 

        
        
         
        
         
         
     ,    
  

  ,      
       
         
         
          
  ,   ,    
 ,      

       
        , 
 ,       
   -     
          
         
   

         
       
         
         
         
   

        
          
         
       ,  
        
       
         
       

         
         
         
 -   - 
      ,   
      

        
         
 ,     
       
       
        
   

 


  ,    
   ,   
        
 ,     
  ‘  ’   
   ‘  ’ 
       
       
   ,  
       
     
         
        , 
      
       
, 

-  

{ {

-  -
,  

 , , , 
-

-
janamat.ubs@gmail.com


9735739677

                
       
   -   
     , 
,          
          
       

   
    
    
 -   
    
   
  
   
    
   
 





   
   
   
   
  
  
   
  
   

- 






 







  ,   
     ,  
     -  
     , 
,  ,    
,  ,  -   
      
 ,    ,    
   

      
      ,  
       
   ,     
      

    , 
     

   
   
 ,  
   
   
,   

  ! 
 -   
,   
 ,   

   
 ,   
 ?   
  ! 
   
    

   
    
    

 

   ,    
 ,       
 ?      ?  
,    !   
      ,   
,       
       , 
       

   ,      
        
        
        
 ,    ?  
,        
   ,      
    ,    
  ?   ?    
,    ?   
    ,   
 ?    , 
       
  ,      
   

  ,  ,    
,      
       
  ,      
       , 
  ,       
!     ! 
      
       
 ,  --   
       
 ,     ,  
   ,    
     ,   
       
    , -  
 ‘ ’

,      
   ,    
      ,   
       , 
        
   ,    
 

       
,        
        ‘’ 
    ,    
     
       
   ,    
       
      ,  
        
 ,   ,    

 !  -    
,    ,    
   ,    ?  
,       
  !      
       
    , ,  
         

, ,        
  ,       
    ,     
        

     , 
      ‘’ 
      
      
 ,   ,  ! 
     , , 
        
  , ,   
  ,   ?  , 
      ,  
,      
     

   ,    
     ,  , 
   ‘’  
         ! 
     -  

,    ,   
        
      , 
  ,      
  ,      
  ,      
       
      
 ,      

     
      
    ,  , 
   ,    
 ,    
  ,     
    -  , 
      

      , 
,  , ,   
        
  - , 

- , -  
-      
    ,  
      
    ‘’- 
       
     ,   
‘ ’      

 


 ,    !         ,    
,              ,   
     ,    ,         

        ,   ,   

 
  
    
     
      
    
-     
   ‘  
’-     
   , 
     
     
     
     
     
,    
     
  ,    
     
   .  
    
    
     
    
     
      
 
 
, 

       
!     

  ,    
,   ,   

    
   ,  
     
     
     
     
      
     
     
     
   

      
    
    
    
      
     
     
    
   
    
    
-   
    
   

     
   ,    
   , 
      
?    , ’ 
      
     
      
     
      

      
     
      
     
     
    
     
  
 
, 

    
     
   , 
    
    
 , , , 
    -
     
 

    
      
    
-     
     
     -
   
     
    
     

      
       
     
     
     
     
    
      
   -
   

    
,    
    
     
   ?  
      
     
    
 , , 

   , ‘’  
      
 ,     
    

   ,  
       
       
     ,   
     , 
,        , 
        
,       
 ,     
   ,   
  ,  ,   
       
       
      
         
   ,     
  ,     

 :          
         
- :             
        

 :    -   
 (       ) 
        
,      ,   , 
  ,   , ,  
 , 
- :  ,    ,  
  , ,   ,   , 
    ,  
      ,   
          
       , ,  
    , 

1 32 4

8

10

11 12

13

14

9

7

5

6

Å¦ g  

  g  



     All - 

       , 

 ...     

        

  , 
 :   
    
   - 
     
     
    
 ,  
‘’    
     
     
, ,   
    
     
      
   
     
      
  

    
  , ‘ 
     
     
  ’ 
   
     
, ‘   
    
   
   ’ 
    
    
    
     
     
      
   
     
 

   
     
     
     
     
,     
    
   
     
     
     

    
     
     
      
    
  

   
    
       
    
   , ‘ 
    
     
   
()    
 ,    
    
    
   
    
,    
   
    
    ,   
    
   

  ,   
    
     
   
     
      
     
   

    
    
    
     
     
     
    
    
 -  
    
   
     
    
     
  

   
  ,‘ 
     
      
    
     
     
     
’    
  

   
,    
     
    
   
    
   
    
    

      
    
    
    
    
   - 
’     
   
  

’   
     
     
      
  , 

    
 ‘  ’  
‘  ’- 
     
     
     
   - 
  ,   
    
    
    
   
    
 

  - 
     ,  


n       
     
 

n     
     
  

n  ’    
 

n   , , 

  
  
  
  
 
  
  
   

      
   
     
    

  
,   : 

     
    
    
     
     
    
    
     
 , ‘   
     
 ’   
  ,  
     
     

     
  

   
,     
    
 , ‘  
     
     
   ,  
    
    
  ’   
-   
    
  

 , , 
  :   
     
     
     
     
    
     
    
     
   

   , 
‘     
    
     
      
      
    
    
    
     
   ’  
     
     
    
    
     , 
‘     
     
      

      
      
     ,  
     
   ’ 

    
      
   , ‘  
      
     
    

      
   ’  
     
 , ‘   
     
      
     
-  
’     
   
, ‘    
     
      
     

     
     
    
      
   ’

    
     
     
     
      
,     
     
     
   
-   
     
    
     
     
   , ‘  
     
     
    
-   
    
   
     
    
     
    ’

   
  

  
  

- 
  
,   : 

    - 
      
      
   
     
     
     
    
    
    
   
    , 
     
      
     
  

   , 
‘     
, ,    
  ,   
      
     
      
      
’    
    
  ,   
 , ,     
     
     
      
      
      
   ,  
  ,   

      
     

    
     
     
  ,  
    
     
     
     
     
   , 
     
     
     
      

   
   

    , 
‘   
    
     
    
 ,   
    
’     
   ,  
     
    
     
     
   ’ 
 ,‘  
     
 , ,   
   ’

,   :  
     
     
       
     
    
    
     
 , ‘ ,  
     ’ 
  ,   
      
     
     
     
     
     
   

      
    
     
    
    
   
    
     
     
      
   ( ) 
   ,  
    
,    
     -
 

   
    
    

     
     
     
     
     
    
     
     
    
     
    
    ,  
  .

 ,    
:     
    
     
      
     
      
   ’  
 ,   
     
    ?  
   ? 
     
      
     
    
 ,  , 
 ,  
     
     
       
      
    
 

   
, 

   

,   : 
    
     
   

   
    
     
 , ‘  
     
    
    
 ’

   
    

    
     
     
   , 
    
    
    
     
, 

   , 
‘     
    
     
     

      
,     
,  ’

  ,  
 ,    
  ,   
 ,   
     
  ,   
    
  

 , ‘ 
     
     

   
, , , 
    
    ’

   
    
   
     
,  ,  
,  ,  
    
 ,    
     
    , 

    
  ,  
     
      
      
    

  , 
‘ ,    
,     
   ,  
     
     
   ( ) 
,  ’

‘ ,     

  
  
,   :  

     
     
  

    
     
    
‘ ’    
     
     
     
 -, -, 

-     
    
  

    
      
      
    
   
  , ‘  
  ,   

   -
    
    
      
 ,  ’

   
    
    
     
 ’   
     
    

    
     
     
  ,  
      
     
 , ,  
 ,   
     
    

  
,   : 

      
    
     
     
    
    
     
      
    
    
    
    
    
     
    

   
 
,   : 

    
    
     
    
    
    
     
     
    
     
 ’   
    
    
    , 
 ,   
 ,  , 
   



 
   , 
  

    
  
   
   

      
     
     
     
    

  
  
 

 
  

  
  

    
    
     
     
  ,  

     
    
   

    
    
     
    , 
  -  
      

     
    
      
     
     
      
      
     
     
    
     
   

   
     
   , 
     
    
     
     
     
     

    
     
   , ‘ 
      
      
    
    ,  
     
  ’   
    
     

    

  
  
   
  
  
  
  
 
   
   
, ,  
,     
   
  
   
 ,   
,    
   
   
,      
    , 
‘     
    
      
   ’

 
  
‘’
 

      
   
    
    
    

     
       
      
     
     
  

      
     
      
      
     

 
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

      
      
   ,   
    , 
,        
     
     
       
      
      

    
        
     , 
       
        
       
      

      
   ,  
     
        
     
     
   ,    
    

      
, ‘    
  ’

      CAJS


l   ( )
l   ( )
l  
l    
l    
l   
l   
l  
l   
l    
l  
l 
l, 
l 
l    
l   

 
       ,   

           
         
       , , 
, , , ,     
    ,  , , ,  
          
         
       
 ‘’      
      
       
  ,    
       
    - 
      
 

  
   

   
   

    
   

  
    

   
   

   
   

    
   

- ,  

  


 
    
   -
   
  
   
     

  !     
    
     
     
    
    
      
      
 -  
   

    
     
    
       
      
   ‘’    
      
     
     
      
       

     
      
    
      
     
      
      

     
   ,  
     

    
     
     
   , ‘  
     
      
      
      
      
        
     
  ’   
       
     
     
     ‘ 
    
 ’,    
   , ‘ 
      
      
      
  ’

      
  ,    
     
, ,  , ,  
     
     
     
  , ‘   
       
    ’ 

 
 

 
 

 
      
   ,  
  ,     
,     
    
     

        
       
 ,      
       
       
? 

     
     
   
 ,   
    
   
   
     
    
    
   
  ! 

    
   
   , ‘  
        
        
        
       
    ’

    
        
       
        
       

        -
 ’     
, , , ,    
       
, ‘     
’

      
       
    , ‘ 
      
  -   
  ,       
   ’

     
 , ,    

       
        
        
        
       
        
     

    , 
       
,      

‘’






  
    

   
  

   
   
    
   

     
‘’   

 

 

     

     
             

   



     All

 



 :      
      
  :   
    
   :  
      

   :   
    
     : 
     
     : 
      
     
 :     
    
   :   

     
     : 
     
     
 :     
     
  :    
      
  :   
     

   


    
    ,  
 ,   ,  
 ,     , 
        , 
  ,   
    

    
    
    
-    
    
   ,  
   , 
     
    - 
,     

 - ,   
     
      
     
 - ,    
      
     
- ,      
    -
    

,    
  , 
    
,    
(   ) 
  
   
  
   
 ,     

()-  
     
  
  
-     
      
      
       
 -    
     


  ...

            
      -  

,   :  
    
      
     
    
    
      
     
     
 , ‘   
      

 ,    
    ’

  
     
     
     
    ,  
      
  -  
     -
     

   , 
    
     
 

 ,   
     
      
     
    
      
     
    
     
  -   
      
    
    
      
     
     
     
    
   

   
  , ‘ 
     
   ’  
     
     
     
    
   

   
 

      
   
-   


   
  

 
,   : 

      
    
     
     
    
     
   ,  
    
     
    
,   
    

   
    
    
     
    
     
     
 ,    
     
,     
’ ,   
     
     
   
     
    
    
     
 ,    
     
  ’  
     
      
    

   
     

   
     

  
 , ‘  

     
     
     
     
     
 ,    
 ,   
    
     
     
    
     
  ’ 
    
    
     

  
   

   ,  
     
    
      
     
     
     
     
    
   
  ,   
    , 
,     
     
    
     

    
   
    
    

    
     
,     
    
   
     
 ,   
    
     
    
     
     
     
 

     
   

      
 ,   

     
 

     
  

    
   

,   :     ‘ 
 ’        
        
        
     

        
         

   
    
  , ‘ 
     
    
’    
     
     
  ,  ‘ 
     
    
’   
, ‘    
,    
  
  ’ 

   
   
   
   
     
 , ‘  

  ,        
          ’ 
          
  , ‘        
    ’

‘ 
  
 ’

  
  , 
   
   
   

   
    

 
-  



  
  


 
,   :  

     
      
     
   ,    
      
    
    

     
     
   
      
 ,  
    , 
     
      
       
    

    
    
     
     
    
     
      
     
      
    -
     
     
      
 ,    

     
    
     
    
   
, ‘   , 
      
      
     
     
    
     
’

   , 
  ,   
    , 
     
     
      
      
, ,  
    
    
      
    
    
      
     
     
    
     
     
     

 
  
 ’

,   : 
    
    
     
     
    
     
    

  , 
   ’ 
   
    
      
     
     
      
    
     
     
     
   ’ 
    
    

   
    
   
   
    
    
    
     
     
    
     
   
      
  

 
,   :  

     
     
    
    
     
     
     
      
  

     
     
     
      

      
     
     
     
     
 

    
   , 
,      
     
  -    
     
    
  ’     
     
     

     
       


 ,   
 ’     
     
     
      
     
      
     
 , , , , 
     
 

    
    

    
     
  ,   
     , 
     
     
      
 ,    
     
     
     
 , ‘    
     
    
      
   ’

      

        

  
    
   
    
 
    
   
    
   
  



   
   
   
 -
-  
    
    
   
‘ ’-
   
   
   
   
   
 -’

    
   
    

    
 

- 
, 

  
            

  ,  , ,         

     S 

  
 (..) (. .)
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .


 



 
  :   

    
     
      
      
‘ ’  - 
     
      
   -’ 
      
       
 -’   
     
      
     
    - 

    
     
    
     
  -  
      
 -    
       

 -  
  

   
()-   
  , 
‘    
,    
     
    
     
     

       
 ’  ,  
     
     -


    
     
 -   
     
     
    ,  

      
 -’   
     ‘  
’   

    
     
      
-’  ‘’ 
 

   -
’      
    
     
      
     
       
    - 
      
  -  - 
    
     
  -’  
     
      
    
      
     


    
  

 ‘’   
 -

 
  

    
    
     
     
     
  , 
     

     
       
    , ‘ 
      
      
    
     
  ’  
    
 (  ) 
     

     
    
     
      
     
 ,   
     
  -  
     
     
     
     
    

,   :  
     ! 
     
!      
    
   , 
     
    ,  
     
    
   ,  
      
       
   

     
  -   
     
       
     
      
   

    
 ()    
      
    
     
    
    
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
     
      
   
      

    
    

   
    ,  
     
    
    
     
     
      
      
       
      
  ,   
 ,    
     

     
     
   

    , 
‘     
     
  - 
      
     
      
      
       
      
    
      
    ’

   
   , ‘ 
      
      
     
    
   ’

    
   , 
‘     
    
     
’

  
   

    
,    
    
    
   
   
     
    
 

    
    
     
    
     
    
     
, ‘    
     
      
     
      

    
     
’    
      
    
, ‘     
     
    
’ 

    
    
()    
    
      
      
     
    
   
     
    
     
       
     

    
   
    
    
     
    
    
   
      
     
    
      
 ,     
      
    
     
    
      
      
     

   
    
     

     
  - 
    
    
     
    
    
    
     
    
     
     
    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
 

  
  

   
   
    
     
   
-   
  ,  
    
     
   

   
  , 
‘    
  ’  , ‘ 
     
 ,     
    
     
  ’  
   
      

  
 , ‘   

    
     
 ,    
’      
  ,   
      
     
     
     
 

   
    
   , ‘ 
 ’   
    
, ‘   
     
     
     
     

     
   ’

 ,  
   
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
    

    
, ‘   
  ,    
      
      
,     
    ’ 
     
     
 

  

  
  
,   : 

    
     
     
    
    
     
     
     
     

    
   , ‘ 
    
     
     
    
      
    ’ 
     
      
‘ ’       

   
     
     
      
     
    
     
     
     
     
      
    
 

   
   
    
     
     
   
   
     , 
     
   , 
    
,   
     
   
    
     
    
       
,     
     
    
      
     
     
    
     
,    
  

 
   


,   : 

   
   
     
     
     
     
      
      
     
  ,   
  (),   
(),   ()   
 () 

   
,   
    
    
    
,    
    
    
     
      
     
   

    
 , ‘,   
      
    
      
     
    
’     
,    
   
    
    
    
    
    
 

   
    ,  
       
      
     
    
     
     
  , ‘ 
     
     
    

 ,  ,  
     
      
      
     
 ,     
    
 ’

     
,     
     
   ,   
      
      
      
     
  , ‘  
    
     
    
   ’ 

    
 ,   
-     
     
     
      
    

 
,   : 

    
    
    
   
     
     
     
     
 

  
           

           
   ,  ,     
   

          
           
 ,        ,  
          
           
       ’-   
         
           
  

    -  
 ()-       
    , ‘     
          
       ’ 

       
       
, ‘        
           
  ’      
    , ‘   
      ’

 

  
,   :  

     
     
-    
    
     
     
     
     
     
      
    
   
, ‘    
     
    
 ’

   , 
     
     
    
     
      
    
    
     
  ,   
 

   
     
 , , 
     
     
    

    
     
    
-    
’    
   

,   
    
     
  ,   
      
     

     
  ,   
      
     
    
     
   

    
 , ‘   
     
 ’

  
  

 

     - 

  

’ 
 
,   : 

    
 ()-  
      
   
     
    
      
    
    
 ,   
    , 
    
,   

  
,   : 

    
      
     
  ,   
     
     
    
      
    
     
    
     
  

 
,   : 

    
    
    
     
     
    
    
 ,   
  

   
  

  
     

     
    
    
    
     
    


   
    
    
     
     
   , 
‘     
     
    
’    
, ‘    
     

 ’ 
 -,  

     
    
    
  , 
   
    
     
    
     
    
    
  , ‘  
 ,    
    
     
     
      
     
    ’

 
  ,  

 :    
     
     
    
      
     
      
     
       
   , 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
      
      
    
    



  
   
 

   
   
     
  

- 

 

     S
 

  ...

()         ()   ()       ,     



 

,   : 
   
       
     
     
      
      
    
  ()  
,   ( 

)     
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
,     
 

    

,   : 
     
   
  , , 
 ,  , 
 ,     
    

     
  , ,  
 -  
    
     
     
 

  

,   :  
     
      
     
     
 ,    
     
     
  ,   
     
    , , 
,     
       
     
   

 ,    
      
     
      
    
      
     
   ,   

     
    , 
      
    

 , ‘  
     
      
    
     
    
    
     
’  , ‘ 
    
     
       
   ,  
     
     
     
      
    
    ’

   
 

,   : 
     
 -    
    
    
    
     
     
      
    
      
     
     
      
    
    
   

    
    
    
     
    

     
     
 -   
       
      
       
   , ‘ 
     
     
      
   ’  
     
    
      
    
     
     
, ‘    
    
     
     
   ’

  
 -

 
,   : 

   ( ) 
    
     
    
    
    
     
      
     
     
     

    
     
     
      
    - 
      
    
      
   ,  
   ,  
      
,    
     
   , 
      
    
  , ‘  
     
     

    
    
     
   ’

   
  ,   
     
      
     
     
    
    , 
‘    
    
     
   ,   
   ,  
  ’ 

   
     
    
    
     
    
, ‘    
     
     
      
  ’

    
      
    
  

 
,   : 

    
     
     
  ,   
 !   ? 
     
      
,     
    
     
   , 
     
    , 
   

   
    
     
   
   

  
     
      
 ,   
     
 

   
   -’ 
    
     
    
    
      

     
    

   
     
    
   

   
    , 
‘     
    
    
      
 ’

   
    
    
    
,   
     
    
   
     
    
     
    
   , 
 ,   
     
     

   
   , 
‘     
    
 ’

 
  

,   :  
   
    
    
    
     
     
    ,  
     
     
    
     
    
     
     
     
    

    
    
    
   
     
    
    
     
       
      
     
     
    
      
    
     
     
       
     
  ,   , 
,     
       
 

    
      
  ,  
      
   ,  
     
      
     
    
,    
  

    
 

   
 

 
,   : 

    
      
     
      
      
     
     
     
    
  -  
 ()   
      
    
      

      
      
      
      
     
   
,    
     

     
  ,  
     
     
-   
 , ‘   
      
     

     
   ’

  , 
     
    
   , 
,     
      
     
      
      
     
     
     
     
     
    

       
      
      
      
 ,     
     
    ?   
     
     
  ?   
     
  , ‘ 
     
     
      
     
  ’  

     

   
   



       ,  ,      - taraderkathaubs@gmail.com

  
  
  
   
    
    
  , 
   
    
   
 

 ,      
      
         
      
       
  ,     
       
    ,   
      
   ,    
       
,       
 ,      
        
       
 

    ,  
      
      
       
      
      
  ,    
      ,  
       
       
 

            
, ,         
      

 ?

  

     

        ‘’  
              
  ?      

-        
            
     ‘  ’    
      ,     
  

     , ‘   
  ,       
   ,         
            
,     ’

           
, , , ,        
          

    ,  ‘    
’     , ‘ ’-     
   ‘ ’  

   
     
      
     , 
       
 
     

     
      
      
 ,      
,     
       
     
     

    
       
       
       
      
      
    
      

     
     
  
,     

      
      
   

  
 

      
      
       
      
  ,      
      
 ,     
  

  ,     
        
      
       
  ,     
       
    , 
       
      
  , ,    
      
      ,  
        
 

    ,  
     

   


  



  
  ‘’  -

       
      
   ,  , 
, , -  
       
      
       
     
‘’      
    
      
 ‘’    

       
      
 ? ‘’-   
     
   ‘’  

  , ‘ 
’ ,    
-   ,  

,  — 
    ,  
      
 ,    
  ,  , 
     
       
   ,   
      
     
 - ?  

 , ‘  
     
-      

   ‘’         -
           
        ‘’      

            

     
      
  ,   
     
     
  ,    
   , 
    
  ,   
   ,    
    ,  
-  ,  , 
  ,    
       
       
  ’

-    
       
  ,    
   -  
 ,  -  
   , ‘  
   -   , 
       
   ’ 

-    
 , -   
   ,  
  -  
    ,  
    , 
      
      
, ‘     
    -  
 ,  -  
         
    ,   
    ,  
      
   -’ 

     
    
   , ‘  
      
      
  ,    
       
  ’ 

     
      
       
 , ‘    
,     , 
        
     
     ,  
        
     ,  
      
      
 ’ 

-     
     
- ,   
     
     
  , ‘  
  ,   
     
 ’

       
     
  

     
    ‘’   
  ,  , 
   ,   – 
 ?    

‘    
,    
 ,     
    
    
   
    
    
   ,  
  ’ 



  
  
 

,   : 
    
     
     
    
    
      
     
    
   

    
    
     
      
     
    
     
     
     
    

     
     
      
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
 ,     
     
    
    
    
    
    
      
    
     
    
   

      

  
    

   
  :  . 

    
   

   
   

  
    

  :  . 

 : 
  


  , 

   
  

   
 

,   :        
           
           
       ,    
        , 
         
         

  ,       
          
          
  ,       
         

         
        
,        , 
          
  -      ,   
      

    
  : 

,   : 
     
      
     
     
     
     
      
    
    
     
     
     
    
     
    
  

   
    
     
    
    
    
     
    
   
    
     
    
     
    
     
     
 ,     

       -,       : 

     
    

      
     
    
    
 -   
    

    
    
      
    
      
      
     
     

  , ‘  
    
   
     
      
     
     
     

      
     ’

   
   
   ‘’-  
    
‘’-     
   

 
,  :  

     
    
    -  
   
       
      
     
   
      
     
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
    
      
   , 
     - 
   
 -

      
,   :   

  
     

     , 
  ,    
,  -   
    
  ,  , 
      

-    
      

     
    
      
     
     
   

     
  ,   
      
     
    

     
     
(   )   
  -- 
  

     
      
     
     
       
 --,  , 

 ,  ,  
,  ,    
(),  , , 
,  ,    
      
     
      
      
,    , 
       
     

(  )   
     

     -
    , 
      
    
      
     

   
‘’    , 
     
     
     
      
      
   

 ,   
      
     
      
  ,   , 
    ,  
    , 
      
      
      

      
       

    

,   :   
   

    
    
    
    
    
     
     
   

    
    
    
     
     
    
,       
 ,   
    

   
     
  ‘’ , 
     
  , 
   ,  
,  -  
     
    

  , 
    
     
    
      
    
,    
    
-   

 -  
 ,    
     

    , 
  ( 
   )  
     , 
     
   ,   
   

     
?     
     
(    
   )  
  -    
   

    

‘ ’    
     
    
   
    
     
     

    
 ,  
     

  , 
‘ ( ) 
    
     
    

,    
    
      
    
     
   
     

  ’
    

     
     

,   
     
    
    

 ,   
     
    
    
     
    , 
   - 
     
   

   
    
     
    
      
 ,   
     
 ,    
    

    
    
    
    
    
     
 , ‘  
    
     
  ,   
 ’

    
    -
     
    
    
 ,    
,    
      
     
,     
    

    

              : 

   

,   :  
   

   
     
    
     
,   , 
    
   

  ,  
     
    
     
    
     
    
     
     
  

    
,     
    
  ,  
    
    
    
 ,  
    

    
    
,     
    
 , ‘   

   
   -
    
   
    
    
    
      
    

,   
     
    
, -   
    
   
   . 
      
,    
   

   
   , 
‘     
    
  ,   
   ’  
    
     
     
     , 
    
    
,     
  

-- 
‘’  

    

      ,     
         

    
       
   ,  
  , 
    
    
      
     
   ’ 

     

     
  - 
  ,  
,    
    
    , 
     
    

    
    

       
    ,   
    - 

 
  

,   : 
    
    
     
    
    
     
  - 
     
   -  
    
 ‘  ’   
     
    

   
 

,   :  
      
     
,    
    
     
     
      
   

 , ‘  
       
    
     
  ,    
       
     
     
’    , 
‘     
     
     
’   ,  
       
     
     
    

     
       
    
     
     
,   ,  
    
      
  

  
        
         

    
  



   

 :    :         , , , -     , -      :     , -,  : -, 
 :    : , - ,  :    :   , - ,   :    :   ,  , -,  :  

  :   ,  ,  ,  , - ,  : - (),  (  )   :    : ,   : ,  : ,  : 
,  : ,  : ,  :  Registration No. RN/35012/80 and Postal Reg. No. WB/NBSR/D-03/2003-08, E. Mail : uttarbanga@hotmail.com uttarbanga@yahoo.com   

uttarmail2014@gmail.com  Website : http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

Fourteen Uttarbanga Sambad 20 September 2023  Siliguri




     

 
,   : 

    
     
     
      
      
     
     
,    
    
 .    
   

   
  x   
      
     
    
     
, ‘     
    
       

      
      
     ’ 

     
  , ‘ 
  ,   
    

x     
    

    
     
    
    
-    
    
    
    
    
 x   
     
    
 ’ 

    
, ‘     
    
     
     
     
   -   
    
     
 ’

   
 

/  
  ,       
        
    / /    
  ()      www.
bankofindia.co.in        
   
          
..-            
      

 ,  

  ,   
  , - , , 
- ,  . -


, , , 

,  (),  
(), ,  
(),  (), 

   ()

     
    
 ’    

      
    , 
‘      
     

  
  
   
  

 :   
  :  

 -
  - 

(, -  )

 

,   : 
      
     
   
   
     
      
      
     
     
  - - 
     
     

    
     
      
   -
      , 
    
     
     
    
     
 -   
     

     
      
     
     

   -     
       : 

      
 -    
     
    

     
      
     
     
      
      
      
     
     
     
    

     
     
      
     
    

  --- 
     
      
    
     
     
    -

    
     
      
   ,  
     
    
     
     
      
    
     
    
     
     
     
    
    
     
      
     
     
    ,  
      
       
      
     
     
      
      
  --
   

    

   
   

     

    : 
    

- ( ,  ,  
   ) 
- ()

 , ,  
 :     
  ! 

  -  
     
    
-    , 
   
   
     
       
        
     
    
    
! 

    
      
    
      
      
    
    
      
     
    
    , 
      
   ,   
    
    
    ! 
    
,      

    
   

  ,  , 
    
     
    
     ! 
      
   ,  
      
      
  ,   
     

         

      
   

     
       
    
     
     
     
     
       
     
      
     

     
      
     
    
    
  -    
     
     
       
      

     
     
     
  

   
     
     
     
    
     
    
   , 
     
   -
   
     
      
-   
     
  


, , , 

,  (), 
 (),  

( ), ,  
()   

 , ,  
 :    
    
    
     
     
      
-    

    
       
      
     
    
     
     
, ‘    
     

   : 
  

 , ,   :    
          
         
        ,  
           
            
            
         
    

     , ‘    
           
          
     ’   
           
      
         -
      ,  
          
       -  

, -     
        , 
          
     

    
     
     
     
   ’

   
  
   
     

    
, ‘   
     
     
     
    
     
 ,     
   ’

   
  

,   :      
          
             
         
   

           
         
         
            
       

          
 , ‘   ,       
         , 
             
’  , ‘         
           ( 
 )        ’ 

      , ‘    
   -      
           
 ’        
 

- 
   

 , ,   :  
         
       
        
       , 
‘      
        
        

        
        
    -    
     ,   
    ’ 

       
  ,    
        
         

   
        

     , ‘, 
        
         
         
       ’

 
 

 , , 
  :  
   
    
   
     
   
     
    
    
    
   
     
    
     
   
     
    
     

   
   
 , ,   : 

      
        
       
     
   


